Dorman Smith Loadbank 125 MCCB
Panel Boards
3Section
MCCB Panel Boards
Loadbank 125 Range (250A and 400A Ratings)
2
Key Features
• ASTA certified busbars with a

• Moulded case circuit breakers
4
250A Panel Board Enclosures
• ASTA certified busbars rated 25kA-1sec
• Form 3 with outgoing terminals shields fitted
• IP4X protection rating
• Optional incoming terminal shield available
• Accepts single frame size YA2 MCCB (Max 125A) outgoing devices
No. of TP Incoming device Height Width Depth Cat. no.
outgoing ways type (mm) (mm) (mm)
6 YA3 frame 904 700 190 PB206YA
8 YA3 frame 994 700 190 PB208YA
12 YA3 frame 1174 700 190 PB212YA
Incoming Current rating No. of poles Cat. no.
device type (A)
Switch disconnector 250 3 YA3B3P250D
MCCB 160 3 YA3N3P160T
MCCB 200 3 YA3N3P200T
MCCB 250 3 YA3N3P250T
Switch disconnector 250 4 YA3B4P250D
MCCB 160 4 YA3N4P160T
MCCB 200 4 YA3N4P200T
MCCB 250 4 YA3N4P250T
Description Cat. no.
3-pole incoming terminal shroud YA3TS3P
4-pole incoming terminal shroud YA3TS4P
Door cylinder lock DBXCL

• A collection of meter harnesses for metering incoming and outgoing circuits
• Please refer to page 44 for easy selection chart
Description Cat. no.
Incoming meter loom PBWI
Voltage tap off loom for outgoing metering PBWP
CT harness for 1 meter PBWCT
Power loom for 6 outgoing meters PBWM6
Description Cat. no.
Digital multi-function meter with 1 pulse and RI3-01
1 RS485 Modbus ouput
Analogue kWh meter with 1 pulse DRK-3PCT-415
Description Height (mm) Weight Cat. no.
Meter housing 450 - PBYA2MB
Four Module DIN-rail Meter
Description Max cable size mm2 Cat. no.
250A 3-in-1 CT case size 3 150 M3N1-45-250/5
400A 3-in-1 CT case size 3 150 M3N1-45-400/5
Incoming Current Transformers
Description Max cable size mm2 Cat. no.
60A 3-in-1 current transformer 50 M3N1-25-60/5
Case size 25mm
100A 3-in-1 current transformer 50 M3N1-25-100/5
Case size 25mm
125A 3-in-1 current transformer 50 M3N1-25-125/5
Case size 25mm
Outgoing Current Transformers
Loadbank 125
250A/400A Surge Protection and Metering Accessories
Surge Protection Mounting Kits
• Easily installed inside panelboard closely located to incoming device
• DIN-rail mounting for triple-pole MCB
• C/W 30kA three-phase surge protector
• Remote status indication
• Site fault indication
Surge protection Loadbank 125 mounting kit
c/w surge protector and remote indicator 435 PBSM
Description Height (mm) Cat. no.
7
Loadbank 125
250A/400A Outgoing Devices and Accessories
Outgoing Devices
• Standard cable termination 35mm2
• Maximum cable termination is 70mm2 using reduced palm width M8 cable lugs
• 3-pole MCCBs have thermal and magnetic overloads
• 1-pole MCCBs have fixed thermal and magnetic overloads
Device type Current rating 1-pole cat. no. 3-pole cat. no.
(A) (fixed overloads) (adjustable)
YA2 frame 16 YA2N1P16T N/A
YA2 frame 20 YA2N1P20T YA2N3P20T
YA2 frame 32 YA2N1P32T YA2N3P32T
YA2 frame 40 YA2N1P40T -
YA2 frame 50 YA2N1P50T YA2N3P50T
YA2 frame 63 YA2N1P63T YA2N3P63T
YA2 frame 80 YA2N1P80T -
YA2 frame 100 YA2N1P100T YA2N3P100T
YA2 frame 125 YA2N1P125T YA2N3P125T
Accessories
Description Cat. no.
Panel board 3P blanking piece LBYA2BP3P
YA3 4-pole MCCB incoming kit PB4PNC250

YA frame under-voltage release 200-240V AC YAUVR240AC
YA frame under-voltage release 380-450V AC YAUVR450AC
YA frame under-voltage release 24V DC YAUVR24DC
1
2
YADL1 fitted without padlock
Surge protection Loadbank 125 mounting kit c/w surge protector & remote indicator 435 PBSM
Surge Protection Mounting Kits for 250A and 400A Panelboards
Description Height (mm) Cat. no.
8
Auxiliary Units for both 250A & 400A Panel Boards
Description Cat. no.
Switch
Disconnector 400 YA5 3 N/A YA5B3P400D
MCCB 250 YA5 3 25kA YA3N3P250T
MCCB 400 YA5 3 25kA YA3N3P400T
Switch
Disconnector 400 YA5 4 N/A YA5B4P400D
MCCB 250 YA5 4 25kA YA3N4P250T
MCCB 400 YA5 4 25kA YA3N4P400T
Incoming Devices for 400A Panel Boards
Device type Current rating (A) Frame size No. of poles MCCB Icu Cat. no.
400A  25kA for 3 seconds YA5 MCCB/switch disconnector 6 PB406YA
400A  25kA for 3 seconds YA5 MCCB/switch disconnector 8 PB408YA
400A  25kA for 3 seconds YA5 MCCB/switch disconnector 12 PB412YA
400A  25kA for 3 seconds YA5 MCCB/switch disconnector 16 PB416YA
400A Panel Boards
Busbar rating ASTA busbar Incoming device Outgoing ways Cat. no.
short circuit rating
Switch
Disconnector 250 YA3 4 N/A YA3B3P250D
MCCB 125 YA3 4 25kA YA3N3P125T
MCCB 160 YA3 4 25kA YA3N3P160T
MCCB 200 YA3 4 25kA YA3N3P200T
MCCB 250 YA3 4 25kA YA3N3P250T
Switch
Disconnector 250 YA3 4 N/A YA3B4P250D
MCCB 125 YA3 4 25kA YA3N4P125T
MCCB 160 YA3 4 25kA YA3N4P160T
MCCB 200 YA3 4 25kA YA3N4P200T
MCCB 250 YA3 4 25kA YA3N4P250T
400A - - - - PBYA2DC4

Meter housing for up to 6 meters PBYA2MB
Description Cat. no.
Incoming meter loom PBWI
Voltage tap off loom for outgoing metering PBWP
CT harness for 6 outgoing meters PBWCT
Power loom for 6 outgoing meters PBWM6
Description Cat. no.
Digital Multi-function meter with 1 pulse
output and 1 Modbus output RI3-01
Analogue kilowatt hour meter with
one pulse output DRK-3PCT-415
Description Cat. no.
3-in-1 60A current transformers M3N1-25-60/5
3-in-1 100A current transformers M3N1-25-100/5
3-in-1 125A current transformers M3N1-25-125/5
3-in-1 200A current transformers M3N1-35-200/5
3-in-1 250A current transformers M3N1-35-250/5
3-in-1 400A current transformers M3N1-45-400/5
Loadbank 125 Meter Selection Process
Tyco Electronics UK Ltd
TE Energy